WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-04 RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF BOARD MEMBER SARAH ISHMAEL

WHEREAS, SARAH ISHMAEL of Gig Harbor, Washington, has served as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees from September 8, 2009 – June 30, 2010; and

WHEREAS, SARAH ISHMAEL has the distinction of being the twelfth student appointed by the Governor to the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University; and

WHEREAS, **SARAH ISHMAEL** brought to her appointment as a trustee leadership qualities developed as Vice President for Legislative and Governmental Affairs of the Western Washington University Associated Students; and

WHEREAS, SARAH ISHMAEL brought to her appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through her service chairing the Legislative Affairs Council, the ASWWU representation to the Washington Student Lobby, and other Bellingham city and Whatcom County organizations including the Mayor's Neighborhood Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, SARAH ISHMAEL has contributed her time and commitment to the University at considerable personal sacrifice while preparing to earn a Bachelor of Arts Degree with a concentration in Law Diversity and Justice: Advocacy for Equal Access to Higher Education; and

WHEREAS, SARAH ISHMAEL contributed to the increased stature and the future potential of Western Washington University through her participation in numerous activities and decisions affecting the University;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University that **SARAH ISHMAEL** be and is hereby honored for outstanding service and dedication to the University and is extended the gratitude and best wishes of the entire University community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on June 11, 2010.

Philip E. Sharpe, Jr., Chair

ATTEST:

Dennis Madsen, Secretary